RESOLUTION No. 207345

' Adopted on

FEB 81973

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 3, dated January 23, 1973, heretofore

filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 742661

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Wilcox Electric, Inc. dba as Arrow Electric, for the
construction of traffic signal and safety lighting systems at

the intersection of Golfcrest Drive and Mission Gorge Road, and
at Golfcrest Drive and Navajo Road, said contract having been
filed as Document No. 739971 in the office of said City Clerk, be
and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth, resulting in an extension of time of twenty-five days
extending the completion date to October 20, 1972, be and the

same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

CC-1265-8 [REV. 1-72)



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ...

by the following vote:

<
0
0
7]

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(_:,' g—? Councilmen
5wl
53 t‘:‘S ; E Gil Johnson
> & 5 MaurcenF. O’Connor
E’ E N S Henry L. Landt
& and &3 Lt [eon L. Williams
P
fo ";‘; =~ Floyd L. Morrow
=2 2-3 ;:a Bob Martinet
Allen Hitch
Jim Bates
Mayor Pete Wilson
(Seal)

ce-1276 (REV, 12-71)

SIS (SIS (S {fa )

FEB 81973

Excused Absent

Daummmmmmg
Oo0O0o0oooog
oooOoooood

PETE WILSON .
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN )
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By ﬂ L0 /.3/ 0/}4/) D/ ?/3\4 Mj'/, Deputy.

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RO7IAD  puea £ 81873

el




